
EUROBOSS 330 H-D
(Type 566 :  + . . 01001)

Ersatzteilliste 	 Nr. 99 566.DE.90K.0

Catalogue des Pièces Detachees

Spare parts list

Ihre / Your / Votre   � • Masch.Nr.� • Fgst.Ident.Nr.

D

F

GB

 Version  08/09



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+EUROBOSS+330+H+D+Ladewagen


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  103.72.000.1           1 AUSRUESTUNG TIEFLIEGEND KPL.   EQUIPEMENT ATTELAGE  EQUIPMENT LOW-SLUNG      (1-11
    1    00  135.72.020.0           1 ZUGOESENHALTER                 SUPPORT ANNEAU D‘AT. BRACKET
    2    00  135.70.029.0           4 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    3    00       173.143           8 SPANNSTIFT 6X36 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 6X36
    4    00       162.606           8 SCHEIBE 44X25,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
    5    00  102.72.011.0           1 PLATTE RE.                     PLAQUE DROITE        BRACKET RIGHT            RE
    6    00       166.809           1 SCHEIBE 54X36,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
    8    00       172.178           1 SPANNSTIFT  8X80   DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
    9    00  102.72.010.0           1 PLATTE LI.                     PLAQUE GAUCHE        BRACKET LEFT             LI
   10    00       101.529           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M20X1,5X50 DIN 933 VIS                  SCREW
   11    00       122.120           4 SICHERUNGSMUTTER M20X1,5       ECROU „STOVER“       LOCK NUT
   12    00       492.014           1 ZUGOESE D=40MM                 ANNEAU D‘ATTELAGE 40 TOWING EYE 40
   12.01 00       492.015           1 ZUGOESE D=50MM                 ANNEAU D‘ATTELAGE 40 TOWING EYE 40

                                                                                                                                          0566/BT 0020



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.01.000.0           1 RAHMEN ZUS.                    CHASSIS              FRAME
    1    00  563.01.004.0           4 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    2    00  563.01.072.0           2 FLANSCH                        BRIDE                FLANGE
    3    00  563.01.075.0           1 QUERTRAEGER SZ.                TRAVERSE             CROSS MEMBER
    4    00  102.01.107.1           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    5    00  103.01.154.1           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    6    00  135.70.030.1           1 FORMROHR                       TUBE FACONNE         SUPPORT
    7    00       162.406           4 SCHEIBE 50X20,2X3              RONDELLE             WASHER
    8    00       122.220           4 SICHERUNGSM. M20X1,5  DIN 980  ECROU M20X1,5        NUT M20X1,5
    9    00       103.907          30 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X1,5X35         VIS                  SCREW
   10    00       103.909           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X1,5X50 DIN 960 VIS                  SCREW
   11    00       166.849          64 SCHEIBE 13X24X3-DIN 6916-VERG  RONDELLE             WASHER
   12    00       122.223          32 SICHERUNGSM. M12X1,5  DIN 980  ECROU M12X1,5        NUT M12X1,5
   13    00       103.305           5 SK-SCHR. M10X70 DIN 931-8.8 ZN VIS M10X70 DIN 931   SCREW M10X70 DIN 931
   14    00       162.404          10 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5
   15    00       122.107           5 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   16    00       163.101           8 SCHEIBE 35,5/50X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
   17    00       173.504           5 SPANNSTIFT 10X50 DIN 1481 ZN   GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 10X50
   18    00       172.967           4 SPANNSTIFT 6X50 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 6X50
   19    00       163.105           1 SCHEIBE 30.2X50X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
   20    00       163.106           1 SCHEIBE 25,2/40X3              RONDELLE             WASHER
   21    00       162.415          13 SCHEIBE 44X25,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
   22    00       173.143           4 SPANNSTIFT 6X36 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN 6X36
   23    00       166.913           1 SCHEIBE 30,1 X 50 X 1 FED.ST.  RONDELLE             WASHER
   24    00  140.56.008.0           2 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
   25    00  563.01.025.0           1 HALTER                         SUPPORT              MOUNTING

                                                                                                                                          0566/BT 0060



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.63.000.0           1 HYDR. KRATZBODENANTRIEB        LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT
    0.02 00  141.62.000.0           1 HYDR.MOTOR STANDARD            HYDRAULIQUE-MOTEUR   HYDRAULICMOTOR           (50
    2    00  563.63.020.0           1 NABE                           MOYEU                HUB
    3    00  563.63.024.0           1 ROHR                           TUBE                 RING
    4    00  563.63.025.0           1 FLANSCH SZ.                    BRIDE                FLANGE
    5    00  563.63.028.0           1 ABWEISER                       BUTOIR               BUMPER
    6    00  563.63.035.0           1 LEITUNG 18x1,5x 1252,5         CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (31,32
    7    00  563.63.036.0           1 LEITUNG 15x1,5x 1124           CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (41,42
    8    00  534.63.013.0           1 NABE SCHW.ZUS.                 MOYEU                HUB
    9    00       103.044           2 SK-SCHR. M8X25 DIN 933-8.8     VIS M8X25            SCREW M8X25
   10    00       103.909           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X1,5X50 DIN 960 VIS                  SCREW
   11    00       104.388           2 ZYL-SCHR. M 12X30 DIN 912-8.8  VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      BOLT, SOCKET
   12    00       122.106           1 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   13    00       122.223           4 SICHERUNGSM. M12X1,5  DIN 980  ECROU M12X1,5        NUT M12X1,5
   14    00       127.018           1 BLINDNIETMUTTER                FAUX RIVET           BLIND RIVET
   15    00       150.336           1 PASSFEDER B 12X8X56 DIN 6885   CLAVETTE             KEY
   16    00       157.032           2 SICHERUNGSRING 40X1,75 DIN 471 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   17    00       162.407           3 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE 18X8,5X2    WASHER 18X8,5X2
   18    00       163.130           4 SCHEIBE 65 X 40,2 X 2 ST 12.03 RONDELLE             WASHER
   19    00       165.312           2 FEDERRING 12 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE 12 DIN 128  WASHER 12 DIN 128
   20    00       166.849           8 SCHEIBE 13X24X3-DIN 6916-VERG  RONDELLE             WASHER
   21    00       191.002           1 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   22    00       400.177           2 RILLENKLAG. 6008 2RS DIN 625   ROUL. RAINURE A BIL. BEARING, BALL
   23    00       448.173           1 L-VERSCHRAUB.EINSTELLBAR 18    RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   24    00       448.174           1 L-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.15L  RACCORD FILETE EN L  L-CONNECTIONCREW
   25    00       448.230           1 VERSCHRAUBUNG GER. 18 LR       RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   26    00       448.232           1 EINSCHRAUBVERS.GER. R 1/2“ 15  RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   27    00       462.118           1 E-ROLLENKETTE 3/4“ ASA60 62 GL CHAINE A SIMPLES R.  SINGLE ROLLER CHAIN
   28    00       462.907           1 SCHLUSSGLIED ASA 60 GER. 3/4“  MAILLON D. ATTACHE   LINK, CONNECTING
   29    00  563.63.019.0           1 WINKEL                         CORNIERE             ANGLE
   31    00       448.120           2 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL18           ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   32    00       448.121           2 SCHNEIDRING L18                FILIERE              RING
   41    00       448.007           2 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 15 DIN 3870 ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   42    00       448.008           2 SCHNEIDRING L 15 DIN 3861      FILIERE              RING
   50    00       445.404           1 HYDRAULIKMOTOR                 HYDRAULIQUE-MOTEUR   HYDRAULICMOTOR

                                                                                                                                          0566/BT 0110



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  104.69.000.0           1 ZENTRALSCHMIERUNG              TUYAU DE GRAISSAGE   GREASE TUBE
    1    00  104.69.005.0           2 LEITUNG 1                      CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE
    2    00  104.69.006.0           2 LEITUNG 2                      CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE
    3    00  104.69.007.0           2 LEITUNG 3                      CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE
    4    00  104.69.008.0           2 LEITUNG 4                      CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE
    5    00  104.69.009.0           2 LEITUNG 5                      CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE
    6    00  104.69.010.0           2 LEITUNG 6                      CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE
    7    00  104.69.011.0           2 LEITUNG 7                      CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE
    8    00  104.69.012.0           2 LEITUNG 8                      CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE
    9    00  102.69.005.0           2 SCHMIERVERTEILER               DIVISEUR DE GRAISSE  RAMIFY
   10    00       448.030          12 WINKEL-EINSCHRAUBVERSCHR.R1/8“ RACCORD VISSE        SCREW-IN JOINT
   11    00       448.226          20 VERSCHRAUBUNG GER. R 1/8“      RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   12    00       190.021          16 SCHMIERNIPPEL AR 1/8“ DIN71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   13    00       103.045           4 SK-SCHR. M8X30 DIN 933-8.8     VIS M8X30            SCREW M8X30
   14    00       543.014           0 LOCTITE 648/50                 LOCTITE 648/50       LOCTITE 648/50
   15    00       448.125          34 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 6 DIN 3870  ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   16    00       448.126          34 SCHNEIDRING L 6 DIN 3861       FILIERE              RING

                                                                                                                                          0566/BT 0150



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.41.160.0           1 SCHNEIDWERKSCHWENKUNG          DISPOSITIF COUPE     CUTTING UNIT
    1    00  563.41.020.0           1 TRAEGER SZ.                    SUPPORT              TRANSPORT BRACKET
    2    00  563.41.010.0           1 LENKER SZ.                     BRAS DIRECT.         DRIVER
    3    00  563.41.033.0           1 FUEHRUNG                       GUIDE                GUIDE
    4    00  563.41.001.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    5    00  563.41.002.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    6    00  563.41.004.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    7    00  563.40.138.0           2 HAKEN                          CROCHET              HOOK
    8    00       435.201           2 DRUCKFEDER 11/45X132           RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
    9    00       104.954           2 ZYL.SCHRAUBE M12X 75-DIN 7984- VIS A TETE CYLNDR.   SOCKET H.CAP SCREW
   10    00       103.330           2 SK-SCHR. M12X90 DIN 931-8.8    VIS M12X90           SCREW M12X90
   11    00       103.096           3 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X80             VIS                  SCREW
   12    00       103.092           3 SK-SCHR. M12X60 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M12X60           SCREW M12X60
   13    00       103.088           2 SK-SCHR. M12X40 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M12X40           SCREW M12X40
   14    00       103.087           2 SK-SCHR. M12X35 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M12X35           SCREW M12X35
   15    00       103.069           1 SK-SCHR. M10X50 DIN 933-8.8    VIS 24X8,5X1,5       SCREW 24X8,5X1,5
   16    00       122.114           2 SI-MUTTER M 24 KL. 8           ECROU M 24           NUT M 24
   17    00       120.161          12 SK-MUTTER M12 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU M12            NUT M12
   18    00       122.108           4 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
   19    00       166.823           5 SCHEIBE 50X35,5X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
   20    00       163.122           2 SCHEIBE 25.2/48X4              RONDELLE             WASHER
   21    00       162.416           8 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE 24X13X2     WASHER 24X13X2
   22    00       174.145           2 GEWINDESTIFT M10X16 DIN 913    CLAVETTE FILETEE     LOCKING RING
   23    00       190.001           2 SCHMIERNIPPEL A M6   DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSEUR GREASING NIPPLE
   24    00       435.325           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING

                                                                                                                                          0566/BT 0180



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.22.260.0           1 HYDRAULIKBLOCK                 BLOC HYDRAULIQUE     HYDRAULIC BLOCK
    1    00       445.522           1 HYDR. STEUERBLOCK MIT DBV      LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT
    2    00       103.287           2 SK-SCHR. M8X60 DIN 931-8.8     VIS M8X60            SCREW M8X60
    3    00       122.106           2 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
    4    00     447.2.727           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW10 X 1200 DIN  TUYAU NW 8X1000      TUBE NW 8X1000
    5    00     447.2.204           1 HYDR. SCHLAUCH NW6X400         LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT
    6    00       448.019           1 EINSTELLB. WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG RACCORD FILETE REGL. CONNECTING SCREW
    7    00     448.1.261           1 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.     PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
    8    00     448.1.043           1 GERADE EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG  VISSAGE             THREADED UNION
    9    33      416A4421           1 VENTILKABEL JPT 1000MM         CABLE                CABLE
   13    00     448.1.063           1 GERADER REDUZIERSTUTZEN P-REDS RACCORD VISSE        THREADED UNION
   14    00       448.020           1 WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG            RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   15    00       448.312           1 L-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.18L  RACCORD FILETE EN L  L-CONNECTION
   16    00       475.169           2 KABELBINDER 292X4,8            ATTACHE-CABLE        STRIP
   20    00       415.578           2 O-RING 9X1.5                   JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING
   21    00       415.579           2 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          0566/BT 0216



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.50.070.0           1 PICK-UP TROMMEL ZUS.           PICK-UP              PIC-UP
    0.02 00  102.50.214.0           1 STIRNSCHEIBE KPL.              RONDELLE D‘EXTREMITE BEARING PLATE            (31-35
    0.03 00  563.50.050.0           1 ZINKENROHR ZUS.                TUBE PORTE-DENTS     TINE TUBE                (41-52
    0.05 00  122.50.034.0           1 STIRNBLECH RE.ZUS.             TOLE DROITE          PLATE RIGHT              (61-66
    0.06 00  122.50.029.0           1 STIRNBLECH LI.ZUS.             TOLE GAUCHE          PLATE LEFT               (0.07,71-84
    0.07 00  122.50.045.1           1 STEUERSCHEIBE KPL.             DISQUE               DISC                     (72,76
    1    00  102.50.215.0           1 STIRNSCHEIBE                   RONDELLE D‘EXTREMITE BEARING PLATE
    4    00  563.50.060.0           1 JOCH SZ.                       TRAVEE               SUPPORT
    7    00  122.50.057.0           1 ABSTREIFER LI.                 RACLEUR GAUCHE       SCRAPER CPTE. LEFT
    8    00  122.50.054.0           2 ABSTREIFER AUSSEN              RACLEUR              SCRAPER CPTE.
    9    00  122.50.058.0          25 ABSTREIFER                     RACLEUR              SCRAPER
   10    00  563.50.055.0           1 WELLE                          ARBRE                SHAFT
   11    00  122.50.059.0          27 STUETZE                        SUPPORT              SUPPORT
   12    00  457.50.036.1           1 STUETZSCHEIBE                  RONDELLE D‘APPUI     SUPPORTING WASHER
   13    00  122.50.056.1           1 DISTANZROHR                    TUBE                 TUBE
   14    00       166.418           2 SCHEIBE 42X30X1                RONDELLE             WASHER
   15    00       103.044           1 SK-SCHR. M8X25 DIN 933-8.8     VIS M8X25            SCREW M8X25
   16    00       103.043           2 SK-SCHR. M8X20 DIN 933-8.8 ZN  VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20
   17    00       108.907           2 FLR-SCHR.M8X20 DIN603 8.8 ZN   VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20
   18    00       118.009          56 SK-SCHR. M8X16                 VIS M8X16            SCREW M8X16
   19    00       103.061           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M10X16 DIN 933-8.8 VIS                  SCREW
   20    00       103.063           2 SK-SCHR. M10X20 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M10X20           SCREW M10X20
   21    00       122.106           2 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   22    00       120.159           3 SK-MUTTER M8 DIN 934-8 ZN      ECROU M8 DIN 934     NUT M8 DIN 934
   23    00  122.50.062.0           2 PASSFEDER A10X8X40             CLAVETTE             KEY
   24    00       165.311           4 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE 10 DIN 128  WASHER 10 DIN 128 ZN
   25    00       157.026           1 SICHERUNGSRING 30X1,5  DIN 4   SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   31    00  102.50.215.0           1 STIRNSCHEIBE                   RONDELLE D‘EXTREMITE BEARING PLATE
   32    00  122.50.018.0          10 FLANSCHGEHAEUSE                BRIDE POUR CARTER    FLANGE HOUSING
   33    00       624.086          10 LAGERHAELFTE                   MOITIE DE COUSSINET  HALF BEARING
   34    00       108.907          10 FLR-SCHR.M8X20 DIN603 8.8 ZN   VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20
   35    00       122.106          10 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   41    00  563.50.051.0           1 ZINKENROHR SZ.                 TUBE PORTE-DENTS     TINE TUBE
   42    00       436.144          14 FEDERZINKE                     DENT A RESSORT       SPRING TINE
   43    00  122.50.018.0           2 FLANSCHGEHAEUSE                BRIDE POUR CARTER    FLANGE HOUSING
   44    00       624.086           2 LAGERHAELFTE                   MOITIE DE COUSSINET  HALF BEARING
   45    00  401.913.0001           1 LAUFROLLE  D35/D12X15,9 LR 520 POULIE               ROLLER
   46    00       163.104           1 SCHEIBE 12,2X23X1.5            RONDELLE 12,2X23X1.5 WASHER 12,2X23X1.5
   47    00       157.010           1 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   49    00  100.05.007.0          14 KAPPE                          CAPUCHON             CAP
   50    00  122.50.019.0           1 DISTANZPROFIL                  PROFIL               PROFILE
   51    00       122.106          14 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   52    00       108.918          14 FLR-SCHR. M 8X55 DIN 603-8.8   VIS A TETE BOMBEE    BOLT, SLOTTED
   61    00  122.50.035.0           1 STIRNBLECH RE.                 TOLE DROITE          PLATE RIGHT
   62    00  122.50.038.0           1 SCHEIBE                        RONDELLE             WASHER
   63    00       406.071           1 FLANSCHLAGER INA RRTY 30       PALIER A BRIDE       FLANGE BEARING
   64    00       108.143           2 FLR.SCHR. M 1OX25 DIN 6O3-8.8  VIS M 1OX25          SCREW M 1OX25
   65    00       165.311           2 FEDERRING 10 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE 10 DIN 128  WASHER 10 DIN 128 ZN
   66    00       120.160           2 SK-MUTTER M10 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU M10 DIN 934-8  NUT M10 DIN 934-8
   71    00  122.50.030.0           1 STIRNBLECH LI.                 TOLE GAUCHE          PLATE LEFT
   72    00  122.50.043.1           3 STEUERSCHEIBE                  DISQUE               DISC
   73    00  122.50.046.0           4 SCHEIBE I                      RONDELLE             WASHER
   74    00  122.50.047.0           2 SCHEIBE II                     RONDELLE             WASHER
   75    00       106.153           3 SENKSCHRAUBE M10X50            VIS M10X50           BOLT M10X50
   76    00       173.169           2 SPANNSTIFT  8 X 36 DIN 1481    GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   77    00       122.107           3 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   78    00       406.065           1 2-LOCHFLANSCHLAGER INA RATY 30 PALIER A BRIDE       FLANGE BEARING
   81    00  122.50.039.0           1 DECKEL                         COUVERTURE           COVER
   82    00       118.009           1 SK-SCHR. M8X16                 VIS M8X16            SCREW M8X16
   84    00       162.410           1 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X2,5            RONDELLE 21X10,5X2,5 WASHER 21X10,5X2,5

                                                                                                                                          0566/BT 0260



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.50.200.0           1 NACHLAUFRAD ZUS                ROUE                  WHEEL                   (0.02-0.04,4-17
    0.02 00  563.50.201.0           1 NACHLAUFRAD LI.ZUS.            ROUE                  WHEEL                   (21-29 L
    0.03 00  563.50.202.0           1 NACHLAUFRAD RE.ZUS.            ROUE                  WHEEL                   (31.32.23-29 R
    0.04 00     500.0.081           2 BEREIFUNG 16X6,5-8 KPL. 6PR    ROUE 16X6,5-8        WHEEL 16X6,5-8           (35-38
    4    00  203.33.005.0           2 DECKSCHEIBE                    DISQUE DE RECOUVREM. WASHER
    5    00       162.427           2 SCHEIBE 34X25,2X2 ZN           RONDELLE 34X25,2X2   WASHER 34X25,2X2
    6    00       162.408           2 SCHEIBE 30X13X5 DIN1542        RONDELLE             WASHER
    7    00       451.533           2 RADKAPPE                       COUVERCLE            CAP
    8    00       543.004           1 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE      0,2 CCM
   14    00  103.50.135.0           1 STREBE RE.                     JAMBE DE FORCE DROIT STRUT RIGHT              R
   15    00       162.401           2 SCHEIBE 26X16,1X1              RONDELLE             WASHER
   16    00       173.116           2 SPANNSTIFT 5X24 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   17    00  103.50.129.0           1 STREBE LI.                     JAMBE DE FORCE GAUCH STRUT LEFT               L
   21    00  563.50.203.0           1 RADTRAEGER LI.SZ.              SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            L
   22    00  541.50.217.0           1 SCHWENKBUCHSE LI.SZ.           RACCORD              UNION                    L
   23    00       162.408           2 SCHEIBE 30X13X5 DIN1542        RONDELLE             WASHER
   24    00       543.004           1 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE      0.2 CCM
   25    00       191.002           4 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   26    00  541.50.225.0           2 SCHWENKBOLZEN                  AXE ORIENTABLE       PIN
   27    00       157.026           2 SICHERUNGSRING 30X1,5  DIN 4   SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   28    00       163.108           2 SCHEIBE 30.2/50X3              RONDELLE 30.2/50X3   WASHER 30.2/50X3
   29    00       103.085           2 SK-SCHR. M12X25 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M12X25 DIN 933   SCREW M12X25 DIN 933
   31    00  563.50.204.0           1 RADTRAEGER RE.SZ.              SUPPORT DE ROUE      WHEEL SUPPORT            R
   32    00  541.50.237.0           1 SCHWENKBUCHSE RE.SZ.           RACCORD              UNION                    R
   35    00       451.551           1 FELGE MIT NABE 5,50AX8         JANTE 5,50AX8        RIM 5,50AX8              (39
   36    00       452.070           1 REIFEN 16X6,5-8  6 PR          PNEUMATIQUE 16X6,5-8 TYRE 16X6,5-8
   37    00       452.517           1 SCHLAUCH 6,5-8                 TUYAU                HOSE
   38    00       103.086           1 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M12X30           SCREW M12X30
   39    00       400.271           2 RILLENKLAG. 6205 2RS  DIN 625  ROUL. A BILLES       BEARING DIN 625

                                                                                                                                          0566/BT 0295



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.23.060.1           1 SILIERBLECHE                   TOLE EN BAS          METAL SHEET BELOW
    1    00  563.23.061.1           1 BLECH LI.                      TOLE                 SHEET
    2    00  563.23.062.1           1 BLECH RE.                      TOLE                 SHEET
    3    00  563.23.063.0           4 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    4    00       438.001           4 FEDERVORSTECKER 4 ZN           CLIPS 4 ZN           CLIP 4 ZN

                                                                                                                                          0566/BT 0325



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  566.25.000.0           1 DUERRFUTTERAUFBAUVERST.HYDR.   SUPERSTR. P.FOURRAGE DRY FORAGE SUPERSTR.
    1    00  563.25.005.0           1 LEITUNG  8x1,5x 1500           CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE
    2    00  566.25.005.0           1 LASCHE LI.SZ.                  ECLISSE              PLATE
    3    00  566.25.008.0           1 LASCHE RE.SZ.                  ECLISSE              PLATE
    4    00  141.21.014.0           2 WINKEL                         CORNIERE             ANGLE
    5    00  534.25.005.0           1 KONSOLE LI.SCHW.ZUS.           CONSOLE              BRACKET
    6    00  534.25.008.0           1 KONSOLE RE.SCHW.ZUS.           CONSOLE              BRACKET
    7    00       103.065           6 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
    8    00       103.067           2 SK-SCHR. M1OX4O DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M1OX4O           SCREW M1OX4O
    9    00       103.096           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X80             VIS                  SCREW
   10    00       120.160           4 SK-MUTTER M10 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU M10 DIN 934-8  NUT M10 DIN 934-8
   11    00       120.161           4 SK-MUTTER M12 DIN 934-8 ZN     ECROU M12            NUT M12
   12    00       122.107           6 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   13    00       162.404          12 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5
   14    00       162.416           8 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE 24X13X2     WASHER 24X13X2
   15    00       162.417          14 SCHEIBE 36X20,5X2              RONDELLE 36X20,5X2   WASHER 36X20,5X2
   16    00       175.265           4 SPLINT 5X36 DIN 94             GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   17    00       435.378           2 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   18    00       442.095           2 HYDRAULIKZYLINDER              CYLINDRE D‘HYDR.     HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
   18.01 00       442.096           1 DICHTUNGSSATZ    ( WEBER )     GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
   19    00     447.2.219           4 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW 6 X 2200  PUR CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE
   20    00     447.5.209           1 HYDR. SCHLAUCH                 LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT
   21    00       448.005           3 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 8 DIN 3870  ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   22    00       448.006           3 SCHNEIDRING L 8 DIN 3861       FILIERE              RING
   23    00       448.100           1 RUECKSTROMDROSSEL  AG  M14X1,5 REDUCTEUR DE REFLUX  REDUCING VALVE
   24    00     448.1.042           2 GERADE EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG VISSAGE              THREADED UNION
   25    00     448.1.101           1 WINKELVERSCHRAUBUNG            RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   26    00     448.1.271           1 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG                PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
   27    00       448.554           2 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 12,7           BRIDE                CLAMP
   28    33      416A4421           1 VENTILKABEL JPT 1000MM         CABLE                CABLE
   30    00       459.105           2 KABELTUELLE                    PASSE-FIL            CABLE GROMMET
   41    00       415.579           2 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          0566/BT 0350



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  566.29.100.0           1 3. DOSIERWALZE                 3E CYLINDRE DISTRIB. 3RD BEATER
    0.02 00  566.29.110.0           1 SCHILD LI.ZUS.                 PLAQUE GAUCHE        SHIELD LEFT              L (41-50
    1    00  566.29.060.0           2 BOLZEN SZ.                     AXE                  PIN
    2    00  566.29.070.0           1 BOLZEN SZ.                     AXE                  PIN
    3    00  566.29.073.0           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
    4    00  566.29.075.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
    5    00  566.29.106.0           2 DOSIERWALZE SZ.                ROULEAU DOSEUR       DISTRIBUTOR ROLLER
    7    00  566.29.120.0           1 NABE SZ.                       MOYEU MONT.          HUB MOUNT.
    8    00  566.29.131.0           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
    9    00  566.29.141.0           1 SCHILD RE.SZ.                  PLAQUE DROITE        SHIELD RIGHT             R
   10    00  566.29.150.0           1 BUEGEL  SZ.                    POIGNEE              HANDLE
   11    00  566.29.155.0           1 ABDECKUNG SZ.                  PANNEAU              COVER
   12    00  566.29.165.0           2 BUEGEL SZ.                     POIGNEE              HANDLE
   13    00  566.29.180.0           1 WICKELSCHUTZ SZ.               GARDE ENROULEMEN     GUARD
   14    00  126.29.129.0           2 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
   15    00  534.29.009.0           2 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   16    00       103.041           2 SK-SCHR. M8X16 DIN 933-8.8     VIS M8X16            SCREW M8X16
   17    00       103.860           1 SK-SCHRAUBE M16X90             VIS                  SCREW
   18    00       108.954           4 FLRD-SCHR. M8X20               VIS M8X20            BOLT M8X20
   19    00       122.317           6 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8
   20    00       157.036           1 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   21    00       157.056           2 SICHERUNGSRING 100X3 DIN 471   SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   22    00       162.422           2 SCHEIBE 26X16,2X2              RONDELLE 26X16,2X2   WASHER 26X16,2X2
   23    00       162.881           1 SCHEIBE 66X17X6                RONDELLE 66X17X6     WASHER 66X17X6           -1051
   23.01 00  548.20.111.0           1 SCHEIBE 66X66X8                RONDELLE 66X66X8     WASHER 66X66X8           +1052
   24    00       163.129           1 SCHEIBE 70X50,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
   25    00       122.106           2 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   26    00       165.314           1 FEDERRING 16 DIN 128 ZN        RONDELLE 16 DIN 128  WASHER 16 DIN 128
   27    00       175.264           2 SPLINT 5X32 DIN 94             GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   28    00       191.002           1 SCHMIERN. SFG AM 8X1 DIN 71412 RACCORD DE GRAISSAGE GREASING NIPPLE
   29    00       438.001           8 FEDERVORSTECKER 4 ZN           CLIPS 4 ZN           CLIP 4 ZN
   30    00       462.144           1 E-ROLLENKETTE ASA60 3/4“ 80GL. CHAINE A SIMPLES R.  SINGLE ROLLER CHAIN
   31    00       462.907           1 SCHLUSSGLIED ASA 60 GER. 3/4“  MAILLON D. ATTACHE   LINK, CONNECTING
   32    00       166.823           1 SCHEIBE 50X35,5X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
   33    00       543.004           1 OMNIFIT M100 SPEZIAL           PATE FREINAGE D‘VIS  SCREW LOCKING PASTE
   34    00  566.85.192.0           1 ROHR                           TUBE                 PIPE
   41    00  566.29.111.0           1 SCHILD LI SZ                   PLAQUE GAUCHE        SHIELD LEFT              L
   42    00  566.29.125.0           1 NABE SZ.                       MOYEU MONT.          HUB MOUNT.
   43    00  566.29.033.0           1 SPANNROLLE                     GALET DE TENSION     TENSIONING PULLEY
   44    00  566.29.034.0           1 BOLZEN SZ.                     AXE                  PIN
   45    00       122.109           1 SI-MUTTER M14 DIN 980-8        ECROU M14 DIN 980-8  NUT M14 DIN 980-8
   46    00       157.036           1 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   47    00       162.429           2 SCHEIBE 28X15X3                RONDELLE             WASHER
   48    00       163.129           1 SCHEIBE 70X50,2X2              RONDELLE             WASHER
   49    00       400.281           2 KUGELLAGER 6210 2RS DIN 625    ROULEMENT A BILLES   BEARING, BALL
   50    00       543.014           1 LOCTITE 648/50                 LOCTITE 648/50       LOCTITE 648/50

                                                                                                                                          0566/BT 0370



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+EUROBOSS+330+H+D+Ladewagen


  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  566.81.000.0           1 ANTRIEB LI.                    ENTRAINEMENT GAUCHE  DRIVE LEFT               (1-54 L
    0.02 00  566.85.100.0           1 SCHALTUNG                      COMMANDE SUPPORT     CONTROL SUPPORT          (71-83
    1    00  566.81.005.0           1 WELLE                          ARBRE                SHAFT
    2    00  566.81.010.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET
    3    00  566.81.015.0           1 WELLE SZ.                      ARBRE                SHAFT
    4    00  566.81.018.0           1 KETTENRAD Z=20                 PIGNON Z=42          SPROCKET Z=42
    5    00  566.81.020.0           2 KONSOLE SZ.                    CONSOLE              BRACKET
    6    00  566.81.023.0           5 SCHELLE                        COLIER               CLAMP
    7    00  566.81.025.0           2 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
    8    00  566.81.028.0           1 HALTER                         SUPPORT              SUPPORT
   10    00  566.85.130.0           1 ABDECKUNG SZ.                  PANNEAU              COVER
   11    00  566.85.135.0           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
   12    00  102.81.052.0           1 KETTENRAD Z-12                 ROUE Z-12            SPROCKET  Z-12
   13    00  102.81.056.0           1 KETTENRAD Z-12                 ROUE Z-12            SPROCKET  Z-12
   14    00  107.81.035.0           1 SEITENGETRIEBE ZUS.            TRANSMISS. LATERALE  SIDE GEAR BOX            *395
   15    00  126.85.092.0           2 KETTENRAD Z-12                 ROUE DE CHAINE       SPROCKET
   16    00  546.81.016.0           2 BUCHSE                         BAGUE                BUSH
   17    00       103.044           1 SK-SCHR. M8X25 DIN 933-8.8     VIS M8X25            SCREW M8X25
   18    00       103.065           2 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   19    00       103.085           4 SK-SCHR. M12X25 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M12X25 DIN 933   SCREW M12X25 DIN 933
   20    00       103.086           4 SK-SCHR. M12X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M12X30           SCREW M12X30
   21    00       103.907           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X1,5X35         VIS                  SCREW                    -1057
   21.01 00       103.909           4 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X1,5X50 DIN 960 VIS                  SCREW                    +1058
   22    00       108.143           4 FLR.SCHR. M 1OX25 DIN 6O3-8.8  VIS M 1OX25          SCREW M 1OX25
   23    00       108.954          16 FLRD-SCHR. M8X20               VIS M8X20            BOLT M8X20
   24    00       122.107           6 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   25    00       122.108           4 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
   26    00       122.223           4 SICHERUNGSM. M12X1,5  DIN 980  ECROU M12X1,5        NUT M12X1,5
   27    00       122.317          11 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8
   28    00       127.018           6 BLINDNIETMUTTER                FAUX RIVET           BLIND RIVET
   29    00       150.126           1 PASSFEDER A  10X8X63  DIN 6885 CLAVETTE             KEY
   30    00       162.407           2 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE 18X8,5X2    WASHER 18X8,5X2
   31    00       162.159           4 SCHEIBE A10,5 DIN9021          RONDELLE             WASHER
   32    00       162.416           8 SCHEIBE 24X13X2                RONDELLE 24X13X2     WASHER 24X13X2
   33    00       166.849           8 SCHEIBE 13X24X3-DIN 6916-VERG  RONDELLE             WASHER
   34    00       173.229           2 SPANNSTIFT 12X55 DIN 1481      GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   35    00       173.230           1 SPANNSTIFT 12X60               GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   36    00       173.529           1 SPANNSTIFT 7X60 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   37    00       173.521           2 SPANNSTIFT  7X50 DIN1481  ZN.  GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   38    00       406.201           2 FLANSCHLAGER                   PALIER A BRIDE       FLANGE BEARING
   39    00       435.331           1 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING                   -1040
   39.01 00       435.354           1 ZUGFEDER                       RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING                   +1041
   40    00       462.056           2 ROLLENKETTE ASA 50/2 20GL.     CHAINE               ROLLER CHAIN
   41    00       462.152           2 ZWEIFACHROL.K. ASA 60/2  12 GL CHAIN A ROUL. DOUBLE DUPLEX ROLLER CHAIN
   42    00       462.903           2 SCHLUSSGLIED ASA 50/2 GER.     MAILLON D. ATTACHE   LINK
   43    00       462.909           2 SCHLUSSGLIED ASA 60/2 GER.     MAILLON D. ATTACHE   LINK
   44    00       496.109           1 SCHUTZROHR 40X1,8X1195         TUBE DE PROTECTION   TUBULAR GUARD
   45    00       496.130           2 SCHUTZROHR 40X1,8X1905         TUBE 40X1,8X1905     TUBULAR 40X1,8X1905
   46    00  566.81.030.0           1 BEILAGE                        CALE                 WASHER
   47    00  566.85.105.0           4 LEITUNGSKONSOLE                CONSOLE              BRACKET
   48    00       445.296           1 SITZVENTIL SVH04               SOUPAPE              VALVE
   49    00     448.1.041           1 GERADE EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG VISSAGE              THREADED UNION
   50    00  546.81.022.0           1 LEITUNG                        CONDUITE             OVERFLOW PIPE            (91-94
   51    00     447.5.208           2 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW6/1800  CEL M1 LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT
   52    00     447.5.205           2 SCHLAUCH                       TUYAU                HOSE
   53    00       494.303           2 AZB „OELSTAND“                 ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   54    00       543.014           1 LOCTITE 648/50                 LOCTITE 648/50       LOCTITE 648/50           1 CCM
   60    00       496.148           1 SCHUTZROHR 40X2X195 MM SCHLAGF PROTECTION           PROTECTION
   71    00  566.85.101.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET
   72    00  534.84.004.0           1 LASCHE SZ.                     ECLISSE              PLATE
   73    00  534.84.005.0           1 BOLZEN SZ.                     AXE                  PIN
   74    00  534.84.012.0           1 BOLZEN                         AXE                  PIN
   75    00  445.82.007.0           2 ROHR                           TUBE                 RING
   76    00       103.291           1 SK-SCHR. M8X80 DIN 931-8.8     VIS M8X80            SCREW M8X80
   77    00       122.106           1 SI-MUTTER M8 DIN 980-8         ECROU M8 DIN 980     NUT M8 DIN 980
   78    00       157.010           2 SICHERUNGSRING                 SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   79    00       162.422           1 SCHEIBE 26X16,2X2              RONDELLE 26X16,2X2   WASHER 26X16,2X2
   80    00       172.976           1 SPANNSTIFT 6X26 DIN 1481       GOUPILLE MECANINDUS  ROLLPIN
   81    00       435.144           1 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   82    00       435.376           2 ZUGFEDER 3,2/20X110            RESSORT DE TRACTION  SPRING
   83    00       442.119           1 HYDRAULIKZYLINDER  HUB 30 MM   CYLINDRE D‘HYDR.     HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
   83.01 00       442.120           1 DICHTSATZ                      GARNITURE DE JOINTS  SET OF GASKETS
   91    00       448.005           2 UEBERWURFMUTTER AL 8 DIN 3870  ECROU-CHAPEAU        NUT
   92    00       448.006           2 SCHNEIDRING L 8 DIN 3861       FILIERE              RING
   93    00       459.105           4 KABELTUELLE                    PASSE-FIL            CABLE GROMMET
   94    00       415.579           2 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          0566/BT 0390



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  564.14.000.0           1 EINZELACHSBRUECKE H            POINT D‘ESSIEU       AXLE BRIDGE
    1    00  564.14.005.0           1 ACHSBRUECKE HOCH SZ.           PONT D‘ESSIEU        AXLE BRIDGE
    2    00  563.14.020.0           2 HOLZLEISTE                     LISTEAU              WOODEN BAR
    3    00       108.910           4 FLR-SCHR. M8X45 DIN603-8.8     VIS A TETE BOMBEE    BOLT, SLOTTED            -1057
    3.01 00       118.052           4 SENKSCHR. M 8X40 DIN 7500-M    VIS                  SCREW                    +1058
    4    00       120.159           4 SK-MUTTER M8 DIN 934-8 ZN      ECROU M8 DIN 934     NUT M8 DIN 934           -1057
    4.01 00       417.943           4 VERSCHLUSSSTOPFEN 46,0X18  GPN BOUCHON DE TUYAU     PIEPE PLUG               +1058
    5    00       162.407           4 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE 18X8,5X2    WASHER 18X8,5X2          -1057
    6    00       165.310           4 FEDERRING A 8 DIN 127          RONDELLE A 8 DIN 127 WASHER A 8 DIN 127       -1057

                                                                                                                                          0566/BT 0430



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  103.33.000.1           1 UMSTECKBREMSE NORM. ZUS.       FREIN RAPPORTE       BRAKE                    (1-31
    0.02 00       490.211           1 BREMSZUG SE/1 L=8000           TIRANT DE FREIN      BRAKE MECHANISM          (1,10-12
    0.03 00  135.11.000.0           1 VERBINDUNGSSEIL ZU TANDACHS.   CABLE DE LIAISON     CABLE CON.TWIN AXLE      (23-31,P:B
    0.04 00  134.12.005.0           1 SEILROLLE KPL.                 POULIE GUIDE-CABLE   PULLEY                   (23-28 PE
    1    00       490.075           1 BREMSHEBEL TYPE SE/1           COMMANDE DU FREIN    BRAKE OPERATING
    2    00       448.555           1 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 14,3           BRIDE                CLAMP
    4    00       430.980           1 SEILKAUSCHE A 5  DIN 6899      COSSE POUR CABLE     THIMBLE
    5    00       430.953           3 DRAHTSEILKLEMME 6,5  DIN 741   SERRE CABLE METAL.   WIRE CABLE CLAMP
   10    00  103.56.006.0           1 BUEGEL                         ETRIER               CROSSTIE
   11    00       432.509           1 BOWDENZUGHUELLE L=2500         BOWDEN-CABLE         BOWDEN CABLE
   12    00       431.808           1 BREMSSEIL 5X8000  TYP SE/1     CABLE DE FREIN       BRAKE CABLE
   13    00  100.73.105.0           3 SEILROLLE                      POULIE GUIDE-CABLE   PULLEY
   15    00       155.014           3 SICHERUNGSRING  16X1 DIN 471   SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
   23    00  100.73.105.0           1 SEILROLLE                      POULIE GUIDE-CABLE   PULLEY                   PE
   24    00  134.12.006.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE                    PT
   25    00  134.12.007.0           1 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE                    PT
   26    00       155.014           1 SICHERUNGSRING  16X1 DIN 471   SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                  PT
   27    00       155.012           1 SICHERUNGSRING  14X1 DIN 471   SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP                  PT
   28    00       166.202           2 SCHEIBE 26X16,2X0,5            RONDELLE             WASHER                   PT
   29    00       431.602           1 DRAHTSEIL ZN 6X4000            CABLE METALLIQUE     WIRE ROPE                PT U:4000
   30    00       430.953           6 DRAHTSEILKLEMME 6,5  DIN 741   SERRE CABLE METAL.   WIRE CABLE CLAMP         PT
   31    00       430.981           2 SEILKAUSCHE A 6  DIN 6899      COSSE POUR CABLE     THIMBLE                  PT

                                                                                                                                          0566/BT 0470



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.36.010.0           1 HYDR. BREMSE TANDEM            LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (1-25
    1    00  563.36.021.0           2 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET
    2    00  563.36.022.0           2 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               BRACKET
    3    00  563.36.023.0           2 PLATTE                         PLAQUE               BRACKET
    4    00       442.904           1 BREMSZYLINDER C1/32            CYLIN. DE FREIN      BRAKE CYLINDER
    5    00       442.905           1 BREMSZYLINDER C1/32            CYLIN. DE FREIN      BRAKE CYLINDER
    6    00       103.065           4 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
    7    00       103.333           8 SK-SCHR. M12X11O DIN 931-8     VIS M12X11O          SCREW M12X11O
    8    00       106.155           1 SENKSCHRAUBE M10X70 DIN7991-8  VIS A TETE 6 PANS    HEXAGON BOLT
    9    00       118.010           2 SK-SCHR. M8X20                 VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20
   10    00       122.107           5 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   11    00       122.108           8 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
   12    00       162.404           1 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5
   13    00     447.1.204           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW6/1350 MM  DKO CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDRAULIC TUBE           (31
   14    00     447.1.210           1 HYDRAULIK SCHLAUCH             LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (31
   15    00     447.2.208           1 HYDR.SCHLAUCH NW 6 X  910      CAN.HYDRAULIQUE      HYDR.TUBE                (31
   16    00       448.015           1 WINKELSCHWENKVERSCHRAUBUNG     RACCORD FILETE COUDE CONNECTING SCREW
   17    00       448.077           1 GER.REDUZIERVERSCHR.           RACCORD REDUCTEUR F. STRAIGHT REDUCING U.
   18    00       448.098           1 REDUZIERSTUTZEN M14X1,5        REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET
   19    00     448.1.052           1 REDUZIERSTUTZEN                REDUCTION RACCORD    REDUCTION SOCKET
   20    00     448.1.261           1 T-VERSCHRAUBUNG EINSTELLB.     PAPILLON             THROTTLE VALVE
   21    00       448.114           1 REDUZIERSTUTZEN                RACCORD REDUCTEUR    REDUCTION SOCKET
   22    00       448.203           1 STECKMUFFE                     DOUILLE              BOX
   23    00       448.233           1 EINSCHRAUBVERSCHRAUBUNG GER.   RACCORD              BOLTED JOINT STRAIGH
   24    00       448.555           2 SCHLAUCHSCHELLE 14,3           BRIDE                CLAMP
   25    00       459.104           1 GUMMITUELLE                    DOUILLE CAOUT.       RUBBER GROMMET
   31    00       415.579           6 O-RING 6.5X1.5                 JOINT TORIQUE        O-RING

                                                                                                                                          0566/BT 0505



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.31.000.0           1 FESTSTELLBREMSE                FREIN D‘ARRET        PARKING BRAKE
    1    00  563.31.004.0           1 HALTER SZ.                     SUPPORT              MOUNTING
    2    00  100.73.105.0           1 SEILROLLE                      POULIE GUIDE-CABLE   PULLEY
    3    00       103.066           2 SK-SCHR. M 10X35 DIN 933-8.8   VIS M 10X35          SCREW M 10X35
    4    00       103.907           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M12X1,5X35         VIS                  SCREW
    5    00       122.107           2 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
    6    00       122.223           2 SICHERUNGSM. M12X1,5  DIN 980  ECROU M12X1,5        NUT M12X1,5
    7    00       157.014           1 SICHERUNGSRING 16X1 DIN 471    SEGMENT D‘ARRET      CIRCLIP
    8    00       162.401           1 SCHEIBE 26X16,1X1              RONDELLE             WASHER
    9    00       162.410           2 SCHEIBE 21X10,5X2,5            RONDELLE 21X10,5X2,5 WASHER 21X10,5X2,5
   10    00       166.849           4 SCHEIBE 13X24X3-DIN 6916-VERG  RONDELLE             WASHER
   11    00       430.935           1 SEILKAUSCHE B6 DIN 6899        COSSE POUR CABLE     THIMBLE
   12    00       430.953           8 DRAHTSEILKLEMME 6,5  DIN 741   SERRE CABLE METAL.   WIRE CABLE CLAMP
   13    00       431.610           1 DRAHTSEIL 6X1250               CABLE METALLIQUE     WIRE ROPE
   14    00  548.14.151.0           1 STANDBREMSE SZ.                FREIN                BRAKE
   15    00  563.31.001.0           1 HUELSE KURZ                    DOUILLE              SLEEVE
   16    00  563.31.002.0           1 HUELSE LANG                    DOUILLE              SLEEVE
   17    00       122.108           2 SI-MUTTER M12 DIN 980-8 ZN     ECROU M12 DIN 980-8  NUT M12 DIN 980-8
   18    00       103.336           2 SK-SCHR. M12X140 DIN931 8.8 ZN VIS M12X140          SCREW M12X140
   19    00       103.329           2 SK-SCHR. M12X85 DIN 931,8.8    VIS M12X85           SCREW M12X85
   20    00       162.382           3 SCHEIBE 10,5 30X2,5 DIN 9021   RONDELLE 10,5 30X2,5 WASHER 10,5 30X2,5
   21    00  563.31.007.0           1 HUELSE 45                      DOUILLE              SLEEVE
   22    00  563.31.003.0           1 HUELSE 50                      DOUILLE              SLEEVE

                                                                                                                                          0566/BT 0510



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  564.31.120.0           1 ZUSATZTEILE ZU DLB TANDEMACHSE PIECE SUPPLEMENT     ADDITION PARTS
    1    00  564.31.125.1           1 TRAEGER SZ.                    SUPPORT              TRANSPORT BRACKET
    2    00       118.015           4 SK-SCHR. M10X20 DIN 7500       VIS M10X20           SCREW M10X20

                                                                                                                                          0566/BT 0555



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.60.000.0           1 VERKLEIDUNG ZUS.               HABILLAGE            SHEETING
    1    00  563.60.005.0           1 PRESSENABDECKUNG SZ.           RECOUVREMENT - PRES. PRESSED COVER PANEL
    2    00  563.60.030.0           1 INNENSCHUTZ                    PROTECTEUR INTERIEUR INNER PROTECTION         -1101
    2.01 00  563.60.030.1           1 INNENSCHUTZ                    PROTECTEUR INTERIEUR INNER PROTECTION         +1102
    3    00  563.60.035.0           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
    4    00  563.60.130.0           1 HALTER LI.                     SUPPORT GAUCHE       MOUNTING LEFT
    5    00  563.60.131.0           1 HALTER RE.                     SUPPORT DROITE       MOUNTING RIGHT
    6    00  563.60.050.0           1 FRONTSCHUTZ LI.                PROTECTEUR FRONTAL   FRONT GUARD
    7    00  563.60.051.0           1 FRONTSCHUTZ RE.                PROTECTEUR FRONTAL   FRONT GUARD
    8    00  563.60.053.0           1 ABDECKUNG                      PANNEAU              COVER
    9    00  563.60.076.1           1 HALTER LI.                     SUPPORT              SUPPORT
   10    00  563.60.077.1           1 HALTER RE.                     SUPPORT              SUPPORT
   11    00  563.60.078.1           2 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   12    00  563.60.100.0           1 SEITENSCHUTZ LI.SZ.            TOLE DE PROTECTION   PROTECTION GUARD
   13    00  563.60.110.0           1 SEITENSCHUTZ RE.SZ.            TOLE DE PROTECTION   PROTECTION GUARD
   14    00  563.60.126.0           1 ABDECKUNG LI.                  PANNEAU GAUCHE       COVER LEFT
   15    00  563.60.128.0           1 ABDECKUNG RE.                  PANNEAU DROITE       COVER RIGHT
   16    00  141.60.030.0           3 LASCHE                         ECLISSE              PLATE
   17    00  141.60.032.0           1 WINKEL                         CORNIERE             ANGLE
   18    00       103.044           1 SK-SCHR. M8X25 DIN 933-8.8     VIS M8X25            SCREW M8X25
   19    00       103.046           2 SK-SCHRAUBE M8X35 DIN 933-8.8  VIS                  SCREW
   20    00       103.065           4 SK-SCHR. M10X30 DIN 933-8.8 ZN VIS M10X30           SCREW M10X30
   21    00       108.190           3 FLR-SCHR. M8X40 DIN 603-4.6    VIS A TETE BOMBEE    BOLT, SLOTTED
   22    00       118.010          13 SK-SCHR. M8X20                 VIS M8X20            SCREW M8X20
   23    00       120.159           2 SK-MUTTER M8 DIN 934-8 ZN      ECROU M8 DIN 934     NUT M8 DIN 934
   24    00       120.396           8 FL.SK-MUTTER M 8  DIN 936-8    ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.HD.
   25    00       122.317          26 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8
   26    00       122.107           4 SI-MUTTER M10 DIN 980-8        ECROU M10 DIN 980    NUT M10 DIN 980
   27    00       162.404           8 SCHEIBE 20X10,5X1,5 ZN         RONDELLE 20X10,5X1,5 WASHER 20X10,5X1,5
   28    00       162.407           2 SCHEIBE 18X8,5X2               RONDELLE 18X8,5X2    WASHER 18X8,5X2
   29    00       175.239           2 SPLINT 3,2X20 DIN 94           GOUPILLE FENDUE      COTTERPIN
   30    00       435.100           3 DRUCKFEDER                     RESSORT DE PRESSION  SPRING
   31    00       435.958           2 GASFEDER 19/8X335 HUB 250, F=5 RESSORT DE GAZ       SPRING
   32    00       459.035           4 ANSCHLAGPUFFER                 BUTEE                STOP
   33    00       108.954          18 FLRD-SCHR. M8X20               VIS M8X20            BOLT M8X20
   34    00       299.052           1 KANTENSCHUTZPROFIL IN METER    PROT.DE BORDURE PR.  COVER                    0,9 M

                                                                                                                                          0566/BT 0570



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  554.54.015.0           1 POWER CONTROL HALTERUNG        FIXATION             RETAINER
    1    00  554.54.016.0           1 LASCHE SZ.                     ECLISSE              PLATE
    2    00       459.039           1 SAUGHALTER DM120MM             FIXATION             RETAINER
    3    00       103.024           1 SK-SCHR. M 6X20 DIN 933-8.8    VIS M 6X20           SCREW M 6X20
    4    00       122.316           1 SK-MUTTER M. FLANSCH M6        ECROU M6             NUT M6

                                                                                                                                          0566/BT 0600



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.54.270.0           1 HECKBEDIENUNG POWER-CONTROL    COMMANDE             CONTROL
    1    33      373A4400           1 KABELSATZ HECKBED. POWER-CONTR CABLE                CABLE
    2    33      373A4450           1 VERBINDUNGSKABEL 11M           CABLE                CABLE
    3    00  554.54.033.0           1 KONSOLE                        CONSOLE              BRACKET
    4    00       108.954           1 FLRD-SCHR. M8X20               VIS M8X20            BOLT M8X20
    5    00       122.317           1 FLANSCHMUTTER M8               ECROU M8             NUT M8
    6    00       104.505           4 ZYL.-SCHRAUBE M3X10 DIN84-4.8  VIS-CYLINDRIQUE      CHEESE HEAD-SCREW
    7    00       120.153           4 SK-MUTTER M3 DIN 934 6         ECROU HEXAGONAL      NUT, HEX.
    8    00       162.155           8 SCHEIBE A 3,2 DIN 125          RONDELLE             WASHER
    9    00       165.304           4 HEDTMANN-SICHERHEITSRING 3     RONDELLE GROWER      WASHER, SPRING

                                                                                                                                          0566/BT 0615



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  540.61.010.0           2 RUECKSTRAHLER                  CATAPHOTE            REFLECTOR                (11-14
    0.02 00  176.61.100.0           2 RUECKSTRAHLER VORNE DM 80 F.CH CATAPHOTE            REFLECTOR                (31
   11    00       624.139           2 HALTER                         SUPPORT              MOUNTING
   12    00   470.991.001           2 DREIECKRUECKSTRAHLER           CATADIOPTRE TRIANGLE REFLECTOR
   13    00       104.545           8 ZYL-SCHR. M5X16 DIN 84-4.8     VIS M5X16            BOLT M5X16
   14    00       122.103           8 SI-MUTTER M5 DIN 980-8         ECROU M5             NUT M5
   31    00   470.981.001           2 RUECKSTRAHLER WEISS 80         REFLECTEUR           REFLECTOR

                                                                                                                                          0566/BT 0700



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00       445.289           1 HYDR. STEUERBLOCK  L8S         LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           (1-4
    1    37     100030622           1 HYDRAULIKVENTIL                SOUPAPE C            VALVE C                  *750
    2    37     100028308           1 WEGEVENTIL                     DISTRIBUTEUR         VALVE                    *755
    3    37     100026452           1 WEGEVENTIL                     DISTRIBUTEUR         VALVE                    *760
    4    37     100031300           1 HYDR. BLOCK MIT SITZVENTIL     LIFT DE HYDRAULIQUE  HYDRAULIC LIFT           *765

                                                                                                                                          0566/BT 0745



  PNR    TEILE-NR              MENGE  BENENNUNG                      DESIGNATION          DESCRIPTION              BEMERK/REMARQUE      FU
======================================================================================================================================================
    0.01 00  563.90.000.0           1 AUSRUESTUNG STANDARD           EQUIPEMENT NORMAL    NORMAL HITCH EQUIPM.
    1    00  563.90.005.0           2 BLENDE                         ECRAN                SCREEN
    2    00       118.111           8 BOHR-SCHRAUBE 5,5X16           VIS 5,5X16           SCREW 5,5X16
    3    00       470.960           6 RUECKSTRAHLER 55 ORANGE        CATAPHOTE 55         REFLECTOR 55
    4    00       494.304           2 AZB „AUS“                      ETIQUETTE            DECAL
    5    00       494.305           2 AZB „EIN“                      ETIQUETTE            DECAL
    6    00       494.529           1 AZB „BETRIEBSANLEITUNG“        ETIQUETTE            DECAL
    7    00       494.596           1 AZB „REIFENDRUCK“              ETIQUETTE            DECAL
    8    00       494.646           3 AZB  „FETTSCHMIERUNG“          ETIQUETTE            DECAL
    9    00       494.743           1 AZB „EINSTELLMASS“             ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   10    00       495.011           1 TYPENSCHILD „POETTINGER“       PLAQUE D IDENTITE    TYPE PLATE               -1076
   10.01 00       179.123           4 BLINDNIET 3,2X7,8              FAUX RIVET           BLIND RIVET              +1077
   11    00       495.082           1 AZB „WWW.POETTINGER.AT“ 60 CM  ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   12    00       495.084           2 AZB „POETTINGER M.LOGO“900 MM  ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   13    00       495.154           4 AZB „QUETSCHEN“                ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   14    00       495.158           4 AZB „WARTEN B.ZUM STILLSTAND“  ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   15    00       495.159           2 AZB „LADEFLAECHE NICHT..“      ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   16    00       495.163           2 AZB „BEI LAUF.TRAKTOR..“       ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   17    00       495.164           2 AZB „PICK-UP BEREICH..“        ETIQUETTE            DECAL                    -1074 1STK.
   18    00       495.165           2 AZB „VOR WARTUNGSARBEIT“       ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   19    00       495.177           1 AZB „HECKKLAPPE“               ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   20    00       495.310           1 AZB „540 U/MIN“ LINKSDREHEND   ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   21    00       495.312           1 AZB „MAX.“                     ETIQUETTE            DECAL                    -1074
   22    00       495.468           3 AZB „VERSCHLUSS OEFFNEN“       ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   23    00       495.405           2 AZB „HOCHDRUCKREINIGER“        ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   24    00       495.713           1 AZB „PRODUKTHAFTUNG“           ETIQUETTE            DECAL
   25    00  563.90.003.0           1 SCHMIERPLAN LT. ZEICHNUNG      PLAN DE GRAISSAGE    LUBRICATION CHART
   26    00       495.865           1 AZB „EUROBOSS“                 ETIQUETTE            DECAL

                                                                                                                                          0566/BT 0770



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Pottinger+EUROBOSS+330+H+D+Ladewagen

